Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.
We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!
Contact us
Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 1 of 2
SL Power Electronics Corp • 6050 King Drive Ventura, CA 93003 • Phone 805.486.4565 • Fax 805.832.6131 • Email: info@slpower.com • www.slpower.com
Description
The PENB1020B Series of Power-over-Ethernet (PoE) adapters operate from a 90 to 264Vac input
range, and provide up to 15.4W of output power at an output voltage of 48Vdc. These models are
capable of operating with Gigabit Data rates, and are IEEE802.3af compliant. Features include
diagnostic LED, and overvoltage, overload, and short circuit protection.
Specifications
Note: 1. The voltage potential shall be measured between any conductor of one power pair and any conductor of the other power pair
Models
Model Output Output Ripple Max. Regulation IEEE802.3af AC Input
Number Voltage Current¹ & Noise² Power Line Load³ Compliant? Receptacle
PENB1020B4800F01 48Vdc 0.35A See table
above
15.4W ±1% ±4% Yes IEC60320, C14
PENB1020B4800N01 48Vdc 0.35A 15.4W ±1% ±4% Yes IEC60320, C8
Note: 1. (Iport): Maximum output current in normal powering mode at PSE min output voltage. (IEEE 802.3af 33.3.8.4)
2.    Measured at 20MHz bandwidth, with noise probe as close to output RJ-45 connector as possible, and load terminated with 0.1μF
                        ceramic and 10μF low ESR electrolytic capacitors.
3. per (IEEE 802.3af 33.2.8.2)
All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load at 25°C unless otherwise stated
AC Input 100-240Vac +/- 10%, 47-63 Hz single phase MTBF >60,000 hours, calculated (7 years)
Input Current 0.5A @ 90Vac
0.25A @ 180Vac
Hold-Up Time 16mS min. @ 110Vac, 60Hz
Input Inrush Current 60A peak, cold start Efficiency 65% minimum
Input Protection Internal Primary Current Fuse provided,
250Vac/3.15A
Output Inrush Current (Iinrush) 450mA max.
Output current in startup mode. (IEEE 802.3af 33.3.8.5)
Dialectric Withstand 4242Vdc Primary – Secondary,
2,150Vdc Primary–GND, 500Vdc Secondary - GND
Overload Current Detection (Icut) 400mA max.
(IEEE 802.3af 33.3.8.6)
Earth Leakage Current <250µA @ 264Vac, 60Hz Short Circuit Protection (Ilim) 400 to 450mA max.
Output current - at short circuit limit. (IEEE 802.3af 33.3.8.8)
Output Power 15.4W continuous, convection cooled Overload time limit (Tovld) 50 to 75ms
(IEEE 802.3af 33.3.8.7)
Ripple and Noise Per (IEEE 802.3af 33.2.8.3)
f < 500Hz: 500mVp-p; 500Hz to 150kHz: 200mVp-p
150kHz to 500kHz: 150mVp-p; 500kHz to 1MHz: 100mVp-p
Short circuit time limit (Tlim) 50 to 75ms
(IEEE 802.3af 33.3.8.9)
Output Voltage (Vport)¹ +48Vdc Typical, 44V to 57V
(IEEE 802.3af 33.2.8.1)
Operating Temperature 0° to +40°C
Transient Response 0.5msec for 50% load change typical Storage Temperature -30° to +85°C
Regulation See chart below Relative Humidity 5% to 95%, non-condensing
Case Material 94V-0 Black Polycarbonate Altitude 0 to 10,000 ft
Dimensions W: 1.9” x L: 4.44” x H: 1.3”. Weight: 120g Safety Standards UL/IEC/EN60950-1, CE, CB
PENB1020B
Universal 15.4W
•10/100/1000 (MbPS) Data Rates
•Self-contained Injector
•100-240Vac Universal Input
•IEEE802.3af Compliant Detection, Disconnect,
Overload Control Function
•Load Diagnostic LED
•Overload Shutdown and Short Circuit Protection
•Regulated Output with Low Ripple
•Compliant to UL/IEC/EN60950-1
•LPS (Limited Power Source) Compliant
Gigabit PoE Adapter 3 Year Warranty
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 2 of 2
SL Power Electronics Corp • 6050 King Drive Ventura, CA 93003 • Phone 805.486.4565 • Fax 805.832.6131 • Email: info@slpower.com • www.slpower.com
1 Data Pa ir 1 1 Data Pa ir 1
2 Data Pa ir 1 2 Data Pa ir 1
3 Data Pa ir 2 3 Data Pa ir 2
4 +VDC 4 No Connection
5 +VDC 5 No Connection
6 Data Pa ir 2 6 Data Pa ir 2
7 -VDC 7 No Connection
8 -VDC 8 No Connection
J1 Pins J2 Pins
EMI/EMC Compliance
Outline Drawing
IEC320 C14 input receptacle shown. Other options available. Consult factory for details and availability.
PSA pinout Alternative B (IEEE 802.3af 33.2.2):
Data Sheet © 2014 SL Power Electronics Corp. The information and specifications contained herein are believed to be correct at the time of publication. Rev. 12/1/2014
However, SL Power accepts no responsibility for consequences arising from reproduction errors or inaccuracies. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Conducted Emissions EN55022: 2006+ A1:2007 (Class B)
Radiated Emissions EN55022: 2006+ A1:2007 (Class B)
Static Discharge Immunity EN55024/IEC61000-4-2, 6kV/8kV, Criteria A
Radiated RF Immunity EN55024/IEC 61000-4-3, 3V/m, Criteria A
EFT/Burst Immunity EN55024/IEC 61000-4-4, 2kV, 5kHz, Criteria A
Line Surge Immunity EN55024/IEC 61000-4-5, 1kV/2kV, Criteria A
Conducted RF Immunity EN55024/IEC 61000-4-6, 3V (AM 80%, 1kHz), Criteria A
Power Frequency Magnetic Field Immunity EN55024/IEC 61000-4-8, 3A/m, Criteria A
Voltage Dip Immunity
EN55024/IEC 61000-4-11, 100%, 10mS; 60%, 100mS; 30%, 500mS
Criteria A. 100$, 5000mS, Criteria B
Line Harmonic Emissions EN61000-3-2: 2006
Flicker Test EN61000-3-3: 2008
PENB1020B
Universal 15.4W (IEEE802.3af Compliant)
PoE Gigabit 3 Year Warranty